
SCAAHC Ex-Officio and Associate Board Members (05/13/22) 

Ex-Officio Members 

Dr. Bobby Donaldson – History Professor 

University of South Carolina 

Greene Street 

Columbia, SC 29206 

803-777-4283 (W) donaldbj@mailbox.sc.edu 

(H) 215 Glenbrooke Circle 

Columbia, SC 29204 

(Appointed 2009) 

Denise Riley Pensmith 

Consolidated Planning ydrpensmith@gmail.com 

(Appointed 2009) 

Mrs. Kathy Jenkins 

South Carolina Conference of NAACP 

217 Jenkinsville Road 

Westminister, SC 29693 

864-647-9244 (H) kathyj@clemson.edu 

864-934-9872 (M) 

(Appointed 2018) 

Mr. George Dennis  

Columbia, SC 29205 

803-542-0858 

(Appointed 2018) ghdweh@yahoo.com 

Bishop Thomas Bell 

Cathedral of Praise Church 

PO Box 593 

Camden, SC 29020 

803-549-2433  pastorbell@hotmail.com 

(Appointed 2018) 

Ms. Brenda Tindal – Director of Education 

International African American Museum 

113 Calhoun Street 

Charleston, SC 29401 

404-931-9515  btindal@iaamuseum.org 

(Appointed 2018) 

Associate Members 

Dr. Ronnie Hopkins - Provost 

Voorhees College 

PO Box 678 

Denmark, SC 29042 

803-780-1021  rhopkins@voorhees.edu 

Mr. Michael Bedenbaugh – Executive Director 

Preservation South Carolina 
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PO Box 506 

Prosperity, SC 29127 

Tel: 803-924-9979 Mike@preservesc.org 

Dr. Jacob Butler –Professor/Vice President 

Morris College 

100 W. College Street 

Sumter, SC 29150-3599 

803-934-3433 (W) jbutler@morris.edu 

Ms. Dawn Dawson-House, Executive Director 

WeGOJA Foundation 

25 Carriage Oaks Ct. (H) 

Columbia, SC 29229 

803-467-0202  ddawsonhouse@gmail.com 

Mr. M. Richard DeVoe – Executive Director 
S.C. Sea Grant Consortium 

287 Meeting Street 

Charleston, SC 29401 

P: 843-953-2078 (W) 

F: 843-953-2080 (F)  devoemr@cofc.edu 

Rev. Merritt Graves – Pastor 

Mt. Zion AME Church 

3100 Brookstone Drive 

Effingham, SC 29541 

Hm: 843-292-9559 

Wk: 843-662-2316 

Cell: 843-409-4720  gravesmerritt@yahoo.com 

Dr. Louis Venters – History Professor 

(W) Frances Marion University 

FH273 

PO Box 100547 

Florence, SC 29502  

843-661-1593  lventers@fmarion.edu 

Dr. Larry Watson – History Professor 

South Carolina State University 

(H) 305 Massingill Road 

Columbia, SC 29210 

803-413-4628  WATSONLD@mailboxsc.edu 

Ms. Oveta Glover – Director of Residential Life & Health Services 

(W) Allen University 

1530 Harden Street 
Columbia, SC  29204 

803-376-5700  oglover@allenuniversity.edu 
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Ms. Kristy Quattrone – Director of Cabinet Affairs 

(W) Office of the Governor 

1100 Gervais Street 

Columbia, South Carolina 29201 

o: 803-734-1716 

c: 803-609-2674 KristyQuattrone@governor.sc.gov 

Ms. Anita Dantzler 

South Carolina Commission on Human Affairs 

1026 Sumter Street 

Columbia, SC 29201 

803-737-7800  adantzler@sccha.sc.gov 

Attorney Joyce Farr Cheeks 

Law Office of Joyce Farr Cheeks, P.C. 

PO Box 881 

Columbia, SC  29202 

803-256-3352   joycecheeks@gmail.com 

Dr. George Devlin 

Association Vice President for Academic Affairs 

Benedict College 

1600 Harden Street 

Columbia, SC 29204 

803-705-4417    George.Devlin@benedict.edu 

Mr. Stephen Corsini, Social Studies Education Associate 

South Carolina Department of Education 

611-A Rutledge Building 

1429 Senate Street 

Columbia, SC 29201 

(W) 803-734-8335 spcorsini@ed.sc.gov 

Ms. Ce Scott-Fitts. Program Director for Artist Services 

South Carolina Arts Commission 

1401 Hamilton St. Unit 117 

Columbia, SC 29201 

(W) 803-734-8203  cscottfitts@art.sc.gov 

Ms. Cynthia Haddad, African American Coordinator 

South Carolina Commission for Minority Affairs 

293 Greystone Boulevard, 3rd Floor 

Columbia, SC 29210 

803-995-8853  Chaddad@cfma.sc.gov 

Ms. Victoria A. Smalls, Executive Director 

Gullah Geechee Cultural Heritage Corridor 

PO Box 429  

St. Helena Island, SC 29220 

843-812-4662  vasmalls@yahoo.com 
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